B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92) U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 1. Name of Conveying Party: Name: Seascape 2000 Inc. 1) Daniel P. O'BRIEN Street Address: Additional names of conveying parties attached. St. John's, City, State, Zip: 3. Nature of Conveyance Newfoundland and Labrador, Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement CANADA X Other: Bill of Sale Execution Date: June 30, 2005 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (B) Patent Number(s): 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 5,341,761 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional Numbers Attached. 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 1 7. Total Fee: Name: Gary M. Nath \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) **CUSTOMER NO. 20529** Address: THE NATH LAW GROUP Enclosed. 112 South West Street X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Alexandria, VA 22314 Phone: 703-548-6284 8. Deposit Account Number: Fax: 703-683-8396 14-0112 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: October Gary M. Nath, Reg No. 26,965 Name of Person Signing Jerald L. Meyer, Reg. No. 41,194 Customer No. 20529 Attorney Docket No.: 28683 15t Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

CnvAsg.PAT (092992)

PATENT REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0555

BILL OF SALE

THIS INDENTURE made at the City of St. John's in the Province of Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, this 30th day of June, 2005;

BETWEEN:

DANIEL P. O'BRIEN, of the City of St. John's, in the

Province of Newfoundland and Labrador,

(hereinafter called the "Vendor")

OF THE ONE PART

AND:

SEASCAPE 2000 INC., a body corporate, organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Newfoundland and Labrador,

(hereinafter called the "Purchaser")

OF THE OTHER PART

<u>WHEREAS</u> Daniel P. O'Brien may be the registered owner or joint owner of certain patents relating to evacuation and life-saving technology (the "Patents");

AND WHEREAS Daniel P. O'Brien has agreed to transfer said patents to Seascape 2000 Inc.;

NOW THEREFORE THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), and other good and valuable consideration, (the receipt whereof on the part of Daniel P. O'Brien is hereby acknowledged) the said Vendor as beneficial owner hereby assigns and conveys the Patents unto the said Purchaser absolutely and forever.

<u>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</u> the hand and seal of the said Vendor was hereunto affixed in the presence of, the day and year first before written.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the Vendor, Daniel P. O'Brien,

in the presence of:

DANIEL P. O'BRIEN

PATENT REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0556

SCHEDULE A

A PRIMERYO	(0).1327.33	PATANT NO	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
15864-0031	Australia	675144	EVACUATION SYSTEM
15864-0028	Brazil	PI94070270	EVACUATION SYSTEM
15864-0027	Canada	2,164,199	EVACUATION SYSTEM
15864-0030	United Kingdom	2294242	EVACUATION SYSTEM
15864-0029	Netherlands	193531	EVACUATION SYSTEM
15864-0021	United States	5,341,761 🗸	EVACUATION SYSTEM

28683

PATENT REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 10/05/2007